from the post-retirement increase fund, determined pursuant to paragraph 4.a., 

above, provided: 

1. Each eligible retiree and every Contingent Annuitant will receive the same 

dollar amount. 

2. Beginning in January, 2000, the maximum increase provided shall not 

exceed One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00) per month.  

3. No increase shall be provided if the amount in the post-retirement increase 

fund is not sufficient to provide at least a Ten Dollar ($10) benefit increase. 

d. Any amount in the "post-retirement increase fund" described in paragraph 4.a.